@SFPHQ-COMP04/SFP/CLS_Genf[n/GRP_house/JOB_s000089x1_om/DIV_05-risk Page 4 of 16

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the Bonds are estimated to be approximately $438.5 million after deducting the
discounts and commissions payable to the initial purchasers and other expenses payable by us. We intend to use the
net proceeds from this offering and cash on hand to repay at maturity $470.0 million aggregate principal amount of
our First Mortgage Bonds, 5.125% Series Due 2013.

I SUMMIT FINANCIAL PRINTING, LLC • 216 East 45th Street, New York, NY 10017 • Tel: (212) 913-0510
Operator: Sunny Chan Session: 49 Date: September 12, 2013 Time: 23:5:59
@SFPHQ-COMP04/SFP/CLS_Genfin/GRP_hcuse/JOB_s000089x1„om/DIV_05-risk Page 5 of 16

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, capitalization and short-term debt as of June 30, 2013,
(i) on an actual basis and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the consummation of this offering and the application of
the proceeds therefrom. This table should be read in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds" in this offering memo­
randum and our financial statements that are incorporated by reference herein.

Asof June 30, 2013

Cash and cash equivalents*"

Short-term debt:
First Mortgage Bonds maturing in October 2013 - 5.125%

Long-term debt:
Unsecured revolving credit facility'̂ *
Pollution control series matming in January 2028 - 4.7%'^*
Pollution control series maturing in January 2034 - 4.8%*^*
Pollution control series maturing in September 2036 - 4.8%''"
Pollution control series maturing in November 2040 - variable rate* '̂
U.S. Government note maturing in February 2061 - 4.2%
First Mortgage Bonds maturing in September 2016 offered hereby - 1.875%.

Total long-term debt
Total common shareholder's equity

Total capitalization

Actual As Adjusted

(In millions)

$ 25.4 $ 25.4

$ 470.0

35.3
179.1
100.0
100.0

18.3

—
432.7

1,232.1

$1,664.8

35.3
179.1
100.0
100.0
18.3

445.0

877.7
1,232.1

$2,109.8

(1) As of August 31. 2013. our cash and cash equivalents was in excess of S50.0 million.

(2) As of the date of this offering memorandum, our unsecured revolving credit facility remains undrawn.

(3) Each pollution control scries represents a series of First Mortgage Bonds that are secured by the same collateral securing the Bonds offered
hereby.

I SUMMIT FINANCIAL PRINTING, LLC • 216 East 45th Street, New York, NY 10017 • Tel: (212) 913-0510